• ANALOG
DEVICES
Dolby Pro-Logic
Surround Matrix Decoder
SSM-2125/SSM-2126
FEATURES
Noise Generator and Autobalance Circuits are Con-
tained On-Chip

NOTE
'fljA is specified for worst case mounting conditions, i.e., device in socket.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option
SSM2125XXXP* -20°C to +70°C 48-Pin P-DIP
SSM2126XXXP* -20°C to +70°C 48-Pin P-DIP
N O T E
*The SSM-2125/SSM-2126 is available only to licensees of Dolby Laborato-
ries. Each customer will be assigned a special part number for ordering pur-
poses. Contact local ADI sales office for further details.
- 2 - REV.O
SSM-2125/SSM-2126
Table I. External Component List
Component Value Tolerance*
Comment (Noncritical
Unless Otherwise Noted)
CI 0.1 |xF
C2 0.1 |jlF
C3 680 pF
C4 0.1 (JIF
C5 0.1 |xF
C6 680 pF
C7 4.7 jxF 20% Standard Electrolytic
C8 0.22 I A F
C9 0.22 |xF
CIO 0.33 |xF Film
Cll 0 . 3 3 I JLF Film
C12 0.33 (iF Film
C13 0.33 (JLF Film
C14 22 nF Film
C15 22 nF Film
C16 22 nF Film
C17 22 nF Film
C18 0.1 |xF
C19 4 . 7 ( J I F 20% Standard Electrolytic
C20 0.22 |xF
C21 0.22 (JIF
C22 10 (xF 20% Standard Electrolytic
C23 — — Not Needed
C24 10 nF
C25 10 nF
C26 10 nF
C27 100 (xF >100 |xF Standard Electrolytic
C28 0.1 (JI.F
C29** 1 0 0 JJLF >100 |JLF Standard Electrolytic
C30** 0.1 |xF
C31 100 | X F >100 n-F Standard Electrolytic
C32 0.1 |xF
R1 15 k n 5%
R2 47 k n 5%
R3 15 kn 5%
R4 47 kn 5%
R5 7.5 k n 5%
R6 7.5 kn 5%
R7 — — Not Needed
R8 — — Not Needed
R9 22 kn 5%
RIO 22 kn 5%
Rll 10 Mn 5%
R12 22 kn 5%
NOTES
*10% unless otherwise indicated.
**Used only in Dual Supply Application Circuit.
PIN CONNECTIONS
C T 5 [ T
C T 1 [ T
V R E F \ T
v+ [ T
C T 4 [ T
C A B [ T
R T [ T
L T [ F